include being underweight duration and overweight non-US equity.

Finally, this strategy’s returns have historically been highly correlated with public equity markets
and thus providing dampened equity risk (0.95 with the S&P 500). This has continued during our
investment period. Although the sample size is small, our investment has had a 0.97 monthly
correlation with the S&P 500.

Conclusion: KPPA Office of Investments plans to provide the contractually obligated 30 days’
notice for redemption and termination upon your approval. Since the investment is comprised
mostly of liquid securities, we expect to have proceeds returned before the end of 1Q 2022. This
will increase our current underweight to Real Return.

The cash generated from this transaction will be folded into rebalancing and other liquid securities
in the shorter term to get closer to target policy weights. Meanwhile, we will continue to search
for longer dated investments in the private markets that we believe will provide attractive net
returns, sensitivity to inflation, and portfolio diversification.

KRS Balanced Allocations

As of 12/31/2021

KRS Custom

Benchmark KRS Balanced Active Weight

US Large Cap 44% 44% 0%

US Small & Mid Cap 6% 6% 0%

International Equity 10% 11% 1%

US Investment Grade Bonds 35% 30% -5%

US High Yield Bonds 5% 4% -1%

Emerging Market Bonds 0% 0% 0%

Emerging Market Equity 0% 0% 0%

Commodities 0% 0% 0%

Cash 0% 4% 4%

Total 100% 100% 0%

CERS Investment Committee Meeting - Redemption of Putnam Dynamic Asset Allocation

54

CERS Board Meeting - Investment Committee Report

183

KPPA Statutory Compliance Checklist: Website Postings

Per KRS 61.645 and 78.782
“In order to improve public transparency regarding the administration of the system,” the following
materials for each fund shall be updated on the KPPA website on a quarterly basis for fiscal years
beginning on or after July 1, 2021:

☐ The dollar value of fees and commissions paid to each individual manager or partnership;
☐ The dollar value of any profit sharing, carried interest, or any other partnership incentive